CONSIDERATION OF REPORTS 
13. Committee on Customs and Excise: 
 Hon. James Abiodun Faleke: 
 “That the House do consider the Report of the Committee on Customs and Excise on the issue from 

the Statutory Revenue Fund of the Nigeria Customs and Excise, the Total Sum of 
₦103,534,789,767.23 (One Hundred and Three Billion, Five Hundred and Thirty-Four Million, 
Seven Hundred and Eighty-Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred and Sixty-Seven Naira, Twenty-Three 
Kobo) only, of which the Sum of ₦49,305,913,212.62 (Forty-Nine Billion, Three Hundred and 
Five Million, Nine Hundred and Thirteen Thousand, Two Hundred and Twelve Naira, Sixty-Two 
Kobo) only, is for Personnel Costs, while the Sum of  ₦14,204,950,941.05 (Fourteen  Billion, Two 
Hundred and Four Million, Nine Hundred and Fifty Thousand, Nine Hundred and Forty-One Naira, 
Five Kobo) only, is for Overhead Costs,  and the sum of  ₦40,023,925,613.56 (Forty Billion, 
Twenty Three Million, Nine Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand, Six Hundred and Thirteen 
Naira, Fifty-Six Kobo) only is for Capital Projects for the Service of the Nigeria Customs and 
Excise,  for the Financial Year Commencing from 1 January and  Ending on 31 December, 2018. 

issue from the Statutory Revenue Fund of the Nigeria Customs and Excise, the Total Sum of 
₦103,534,789,767.23 (One Hundred and Three Billion, Five Hundred and Thirty-Four 
Million, Seven Hundred and Eighty-Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred and Sixty-Seven Naira, 
Twenty-Three Kobo) only, of which the Sum of ₦49,305,913,212.62 (Forty-Nine Billion, 
Three Hundred and Five Million, Nine Hundred and Thirteen Thousand, Two Hundred and 
Twelve Naira, Sixty-Two Kobo) only, is for Personnel Costs, while the Sum of  
₦14,204,950,941.05 (Fourteen  Billion, Two Hundred and Four Million, Nine Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand, Nine Hundred and Forty-One Naira, Five Kobo) only, is for Overhead Costs,  
and the sum of  ₦40,023,925,613.56 (Forty Billion, Twenty Three Million, Nine Hundred and 
Twenty-Five Thousand, Six Hundred and Thirteen Naira, Fifty-Six Kobo) only is for Capital 
Projects for the Service of the Nigeria Customs and Excise,  for the Financial Year 
Commencing from 1 January and  Ending on 31 December, 2018: 

SUMMARY OF THE NIGERIAN CUSTOMS AND EXCISE BUDGET 2018 BUDGET